
City Of Torrington 

ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT 140 Main Street  City Hall 
(860) 489-2234 Torrington, CT 06790-5245 

Fax: (860) 489-2550 

MEMORANDUM

To:  Honorable Mayor Elinor Carbone and City Council Members 

From: Paul Kundzins, P.E. - Deputy Public Works Director / City Engineer 

Date: July 6, 2021 

RE:  Contract Award: City Hall Water Fountain Relocation- WFR-027062921 

I respectfully request City Council accept the recommendation of the Deputy Public Works 
Director / City Engineer to authorize the Mayor to act on the behalf of the City regarding the 
award and execution of the contract agreement for the City Hall Water Fountain Relocation 
project. 

A summary showing the only bid received is enclosed. Upon a review of all bid submittal 
documents, Yield Industries LLC was determined to be the lowest responsive and responsible 
bidder with a total bid price of $34,440.00.  

I recommend the Mayor award this contract to Yield Industries LLC of Torrington for the 
amount $34,440.00.

The project work includes dismantling, transport, site preparation and installation of the existing 
City Hall water fountain from City Hall to Franklin Plaza turning circle.  

The project is funded mostly by the Arts Place Making Grant ($27,822) and the remainder from 
the Parks Dept. ($6,618) 

Thank you for your consideration. 

Paul Kundzins, P.E. 
Deputy Public Works Director / City Engineer 
cc:  Pennie Zucco, Purchasing Agent 

Ray Drew, Public Works Director 

6/30/2021 9:02 PM
RECEIVED FOR RECORD

TORRINGTON TOWN CLERK



/ -\ v-;::- < 0" r:i I"':• m ~ ~· - z - ~ 
0 
0 A-G H ;;o ~ 

,.., 

~ 
0 
;;;;-
-l 
..D 

0 

~ 
E>' ~ 

~ 
4"· 

' ~ .. 
(r, 

~ 

~ 

"(:ft-
w 
..c:: 
.t:::. 
.J:. 
c::;, 
~ 

c 
0 

OJ 
0 
OJ 
0 z 
0 

z 
0 
z 
I 

0 
0 
r 
I 
c 
(/) 

0 
z 

£! 
0 
)> 
s::: 
0 
c z 
-j 

)> 
0 
0 m z 
0 
c 
s:: 

0 OJ 
Ill a: 
Cii z 
0 Ill -. 3 0 CD 
"O 

0 CD 
:J =i:-· s· 

(Q 

(") 
;:+ 
'< 
0 ...... 
-I 
0 
'""I 
::::!. 
::::s -j OJ (Q 

~r a: ....... 
0 CD z 
::::s 0 c -. 3 

0 0-
"O CD 
CD .... 
:J 
s· 

(Q 

~ 
T\ 
f\) 

I 
0 v 
+1 


